352
1982/56

THE DIETITIANS REGULATIONS 1975, AMENDMENT NO. 2

DAVID BEATTIE, Governor-General

ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 15th day of March 1982
Present:

THE RigHT HoN. D. MACINTYRE PRESIDING IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to section 32 (2) (e) of the Dietitians Act 1950, His Excellency
the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the
Executive Council, hereby makes the following regulations.

REGULATIONS

1. Title and commencement—(1) These regulations may be cited as
the Dietitians Regulations 1975, Amendment No. 2, and shall be read
together with and deemed part of the Dietitians Regulations 1975*
(hereinafter referred to as the principal regulations).

(2) These regulations shall come into force on the day after the date of
their notification in the Gagzette.

2. Fee for annual practising certificate—(1) Regulation 18 of the
principal regulations (as substituted by regulation 2 of the Dietitians
Regulations 1975, Amendment No. 1) is hereby amended by omitting
from subclause (7) the expression “$8”, and substituting the expression
§‘$20’7.

(2) Notwithstanding the provisions of regulation 18 (7) of the principal
regulations (as amended by subclause (1) of this regulation), the fee for
the issue of a practising certificate in respect of the year ending with the
31st day of March 1982 shall be $8.

*S.R. 1975/245
Amendment No. |: S.R. 1977/}

P. G. MILLEN,
Clerk of the Executive Council.



1982/56 Dietitians Regulations 1975, Amendment No. 2 353

EXPLANATORY NOTE

This note is not part of the regulations, but is intended to indicate their general effect.

These regulations increase the fee payable by a dietitian for an annual practising
certificate. The fee is increased from S8 to $20, although the fee payable for a practising
certificate issued in respect of the current year (which ends with 31 March 1982) remains at

8.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936.
Date of notification in Gazette: 18 March 1982.
These regulations are administered in the Department of Health.

Con. Regs —13A



